
PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1987 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only gaines against four year U S colleges are Included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-offs 

Nichol ls Sta|%)umversity Lynn Oberb l l l ig 
COLLEGE 

Thibodaux, LA 
1987 COACH 

Gulf star Conf 
CITY STATE 

CLASSBYFR SO JR orSR 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at bats per game played by team) 

FIRSTand LASTNAME 

Lynette Zeringue 

Jodi Portera 

Bekki Turner 

Dianne Champagne 

Pes 

OF 

OF 

OF 

IB 

CL 

So 

So 

Jr 

Sr 

Bats 
R L 

R 

L 

R 

R 

G 

53 

48 

55 

56 

AB 

151 

120 

164 

149 

R 

34 

30 

33 

18 

H 

57 

45 

54 

44 

Bat 
Avg 

377 

375 

329 

295 

FULL SEASON 4 4 - 1 3 - 0 
W—L—T 

18-2-0 CONFERENCE 
W—L—T 

2B 

6 

1 

7 

6 

3B 

6 

0 

4 

2 

HR 

3 

0 

1 

5 

TB 

84 

46 

72 

69 

SB 

6 

14 

13 

1 

SBA 

9 

19 

17 

2 

RBI 

43 

9 

22 

42 

BB 

11 

8 

14 

15 

so 

7 

13 

13 

13 

Mm 40 innings) 

FIRSTand LASTNAME 

Krist l Brown 

Christi Mitchell 

Jamie Hofberger 

CL 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

G 

28 

22 

23 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

GS 

20 

19 

20 

CG 

15 

12 

15 

w 

17 

16 

11 

L 

2 

2 

9 

sv 

5 

1 

2 

ShO 

9 

7 

7 

IP 

142 7 

129 0 

130 3 

H 

110 

90 

89 

R 

29 

23 

36 

ER 

16 

16 

18 

BB 

16 

28 

38 

SO 

24 

43 

42 

ERA 

0 78 

0 87 

0 97 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories or strikeouts 
IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For strikeout 
leader include innings pitched 

Beth Renkoski-C- 19-BB 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING G 

57 

AB 

1491 

R 

233 

H 

408 

2B 

37 

3B 

20 

HR 

12 

TB 

521 

Slug 
Pet 

349 

RBI 

206 

SB 

76 

SBA 

105 

BB 

122 

so 

165 

Bat 
Avg 

274 

PITCHING IP 

402 0 

H 

289 

R 

88 

ER 

50 

BB 

82 

so 

109 

ERA 

0 87 

(OVER) 

FIELDING PO 

1206 

A 

558 

E 

70 

TC 

1834 

DP 

25 

FIdg 
Pet 

962 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE. Box 1906. Mission. Kansas 66201 



1987 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an asterisk {*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign ( # ) before opponent s 
name Please remember only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics or in won lost records 

OPPONENT 

1 Southern Miss 

P Southern Miss 

T Louisiana Tech 

4 Louisiana Tech 

Tenn Tech 

Tenn Tech 
R 
7 #Southern Mis 

„ #Kent State 
n 

q #Bowling Green 

in # Fia State 

^̂  *Southeastern La 

•Southeastern La 
1? 

*S F Austin 
ia 

14 *S F Austin 

15 *Northwestern La 

lf i *Northwestern La 

17 SW La 

AR SW La 

19 *SW Texas 

90 *SW Texas 

?i *Sam Houston 

PP * Same Houston 

?3 Southern Miss 

PA Southern Miss 

Pfi Georgia State 

PR Georgia State 

j,7 #South Fia 

pw^Furman 

7 ( ^ 1 a StatP 

30 #Goerqe Mason 

31 #South Carolina 

ap #La Tech 

#Georgia State 

34 Tenn Tech 

OWN 
SCORE 

3 

7 

3 

3 

9 

9 

4 

5 

2 

0 

9 

9 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

1 

6 

3 

0 

3 

4 

4 

13 

13 

2 

3 

1 

6 

2 

2 

3 

7 

^ ^ ^ 

OPP 
SCORE 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

5 

0 

1 

0 

0 

2 

1 

3 

0 

2 

n 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

0 

9 

4 

5 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

35 _ 

36 _ 

37 _ 

38 _ 

39 _ 

40 _ 

41 _ 

42 _ 

43 _ 

44 _ 

45 _ 

46 _ 

47 _ 

48 _ 

49 _ 

50 _ 

51 _ 

52 _ 

53 _ 

54 _ 

55 _ 

56 _ 

57 _ 

58 _ 

59_ 

60 _ 

61 _ 

62 _ 

63 _ 

64 _ 

65 _ 

66 _ 

67 _ 

OPPONENT 

Stetson 

Furman 

Northeast La 

Northeast La 

La Tech 

La Tech 

•Southeastern La 

•Southeastern La 

McNeese State 

McNeese 

*S F Austin 

*S F Austin 

•Northwestern 

•Northwestern La 

SW La 

SW La 

*SW Texas 

*SW Texas 

*Sam Houston 

*Sam Houston 

#Oklahoma Univ 

#Western I l l i n o i s 

#Umv of Akron 

Reporting Official 

OWN 
SCORE 

2 

5 

2 

11 

0 

0 

12 

4 

7 

0 

1 

4 

6 

9 

5 

0 

2 

3 

2 

3 

8 

0 

2 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

2 

1 

0 

2 

3 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

4 

3 

4 

2 

0 

0 

1 

4 

5 

1 

3 

Title 


