PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY

FINAL 1987 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason play-offs

Nicholls Stafet University	Lynn Oberbillig	FULL SEASON	44-13-0
COLLFGE	1987 COACH		W-L-T
Thibodaux, LA	Gulf Star Conf	CONFERENCE	18-2-0
CITY STATE	CONFERENCE		W-L-T

BATTING LEADERS

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR

(Min 20 at bats per game played by team)

FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	H	Bat Avg	2	B	3B	HR	TB	SB	SBA	RBI	BB	so
Lynette Zeringue	OF	So	R	53	151	34	57	377	e	5	6	3	84	6	9	43	11	7
Jodı Portera	OF	So	L	48	120	30	45	375			0	0	46	14	19	9	8	13
Bekkı Turner	OF	Jr	R	55	164	33	54	329	7	,	4	1	72	13	17	22	14	13
Dianne Champagne	1B	Sr	R	56	149	18	44	295	6	;	2	5	69	1	2	42	15	13
	<u> </u>																	

Min 40 innings)				PIT	CHING	i (ER/	A) LE	ADE	RS							
FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	Н	R	ER	88	SO	ERA
Kristi Brown	Fr	R	28	20	15	17	2	5	9	142 7	110	29	16	16	24	0 78
Christi Mitchell	So	R	22	19	12	16	2	1	7	129 0	90	23	16	28	43	0 87
Jamıe Hofberger	Sr	R	23	20	15	11	9	2	7	130 3	89	36	18	38	42	0 97

NOTE If your team leader in <u>TOTAL</u> hits doubles triples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For strikeout leader include innings pitched

Beth Renkoski-C- 19-BB

BATTING	G G	AB	R	н	2	B 3	в	HR	тв	Slug Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so	Bat Avg
	57	1491	233	408	37	7 2	0	12	521	349	206	76	105	122	165	274
PITCHING	IP	н	R	ER	88	so	ER	A	FI	ELDING	PO	A	E	: то	; DP	Fidg Pct
	402 0	289	88	50	82	109	0 8	7			1206	55	8 70	0 18	34 25	962

TEAM TOTALS

(OVER)

(OVER)

1987 SOFTBALL RESULTS

Indicate conference games with an asterisk (*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponent s name <u>Please</u> remember only games against four year US colleges are included in statistics or in won lost records

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE
1 <u>Southern Miss</u>	3	_2	35 Stetson	2	0
2 Southern Miss	7		36 Furman	5_	2
<u>3 Louisiana Tech</u>	3		37 Northeast La	2	1
4 Louisiana Tech	3	1	38Northeast La	11	0
5 Tenn Tech	9	0	39 La Tech	0	2
Tenn Tech	9	0	₄₀ La Tech	0	3
7 #Southern Mis	4	0	41*Southeastern La	12	2
8_#Kent State	5	0	42*Southeastern La	4	0
g_#Bowling Green	2	3	43 <u>McNeese State</u>	2	0
10 # Fla State	0	5	44 McNeese	0	1
11*Southeastern La	9	0	45 *S F Austin	1	0
*Southeastern La	9	1	46*S F Austin	4	0
12 *S F Austin	3	0	*Northwestern 47	6	4
13 14_*S_F_Austin	1	0	*Northwestern La	9	3
15 *Northwestern La	4	2	49 <u>SW La</u>	5	4
16 <u>*Northwestern La</u>	2	_1	50SW La	0	2
17 <u>SW La</u>	4	3	51 <u>*SW Texas</u>	2	0
18 SW La	1	0	52 *SW Texas	3	0
19 <u>*SW Texas</u>	6	_2	53 *Sam Houston	2	1
20 <u>*SW Texas</u>	3	_0	54*Sam Houston	3	4
21 *Sam Houston	0	1	55 #Oklahoma Univ	8	5
22 * Same Houston	3	2	56#Western Illinois	0	1
23 Southern Miss	4	_1	57 <u>#Univ of Akron</u>	2	3
24 Southern Miss	4	2	58		
25 Georgia State	13	4	59		
26 Georgia State	13	0	60		
27 #South Fla	2	9	61		
28 Furman	3	4	62		
29#Fla_State	_1	_5	63	<u> </u>	
30_#Goerge Mason	6	0	64		
31_#South Carolina	2	0	65		
32 [#] La Tech	2	0	66		
#Georgia State	3	2	67		
34 Tenn Tech	7	0			
			Benerting Official		Titlo

Reporting Official

Title